BAR RULES

No name—dropping.

sesfesk

No hooting, hollering, shouting or other loud behaviour.

sesfesk

No fighting, play fighting, no talking about fighting.

etk

Gentlemen will remove their hats. Hooks are provided.

etk

Gentlemen will not introduce themselves to ladies. Ladies feel free to
start a conversation or ask the bartender to introduce you.
If a man you don’t know speaks to you, please lift your chin slightly

and ignore him.
sk
Do not bring anyone unless you would leave that person alone in your
home. You are responsible for the behaviour of your guests.
sesksk
Exit the bar briskly and silently.
People are trying to sleep across the street.

Please make all your travel plans and say all farewells

before leaving the bar.

Dedicated to the “Milk & Honey”-Bar, N.Y.C.
founded by Sasha Petraske (1973-2015)




Aperitif

Mediterranean Byrrh 0.21
Palace Special 0.21
Spritz Aperol, Campari, Limoncello, Suze o.21
Kir Royal o.al
Campari Soda

Campari Orange

Pastis 4 cl
Sherry 5 cl
Graham’s Tawny Port 20 years 5 cl

Champagner, Crémant,

Prosecco

Veuve Clicquot Brut o,11
Veuve Clicquot Brut 0.3751
Veuve Clicquot Brut 0.751
Veuve Clicquot Brut La Grande Dame 2015 0.751
Moet & Chandon Brut 0.751
Billecart-Salmon Brut 0.751
Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé 0.751
Laurent-Perrier Blanc de Blancs 0.751
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs 0.751
Ruinart Rosé 0.751
Dom Pérignon 2012 0.751
Louis Roederer Cristal 2015 o0.751
Louis Roederer Cristal 2006 0.751
Louis Roederer Cristal 2008 0.751
Louis Roederer Cristal Rose 2014 0.751
Kuffler Edition Crémant de Loire Rosé Brut o.1l
Méthode Traditionelle Appellation Controlée 0.751
Drusian Prosecco o.1l

Valdobbiadene Superiore, extra dry 0.751
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Martini Cocktails

Dirty Martini Gin, Vermouth, Olive Brine
Espresso Martini Vodka, Kahlua, Sugar, Espresso
Gin Martini Gin, Vermouth

Old Times Martini Gin, Vermouth

Smoky Martini Gin, Scotch, Vermouth

Vesper Gin, Vodka, Kinal Aero d Or

Vodka Martini Vodka, Vermouth

Aperitif Cocktails

Americano Campari, Vermouth

Boulevardier Bourbon, Campari, Vermouth

Fallback Rye, Apple Jack, Vermouth, Amaro Nonino, Peychaud’s
Gimlet Gin, Lime Syrup, Lemon

Last Word Gin, Maraschino, Chartreuse, Lime

Manhattan Rye, Vermouth, Angostura

Negroni Gin, Campari, Vermouth

Old Fashioned Bourbon, Sugar, Angostura, Soda

Vieux Carré Rye, Cognac, Vermouth, Benedictine,

Angostura, Peychaud's

Gin Cocktails

Bee’s Knees Gin, Lemon, Honey

The Clover Gin, Lemon, Raspberry, Eggwhite

Fort Lauderdale Gin, Campari, Apricot Brandy, Orzata, Lemon
Mizner’s Dream Gin, Peach, Orange, Lemon, Grenadine
Singapore Sling / Original Recipe »The Raffles Hotel«

Gin, Cherry Heering, Cointreau, Benedictine, Pineapple,

Lemon, Angostura, Grenadine
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Brandy Cocktails

B&B Brandy, Benedictine 16
Brandy Alexander Brandy, Créme de Cacao, Cream 16
Champs-Elysées Brandy, Chartreuse, Lemon, Sugar 16
Sidecar Brandy, Cointreau, Lemon 16
Stinger Brandy, Créme de Menthe 16

Vodka Cocktails

Black Russian Vodka, Kahlua 16
Bloody Mary Vodka, Tomato, Spices 17
Caipiroshka Vodka, Lime, Sugar 18
Cosmopolitan Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime Syrup, Lemon 16
Greyhound Vodka, Grapefruit 16
Harvey Wallbanger Vodka, Orange, Galliano 16
Screw Driver Vodka, Orange 16

Tequila & Mezcal Cocktails

Ahumado Tequila, Mezcal, Lime, Honey, Angostura 17
Margarita Tequila, Triple Sec, Lemon 16
Medicina Latina Tequila, Mezcal, Honey, Ginger, Lime 18
Naked and Famous Mezcal, Aperol, Chartreuse, Lime 16
Tequila Gimlet Tequila, Lime Syrup, Lemon 16

Sour Cocktails

Amaretto Sour Amaretto, Lemon, Orange 16
Aperol Sour Aperol, Lemon, Orange 16
Boston Sour Whiskey, Lemon, Sugar, Eggwhite 16
Chartreuse Sour Chartreuse, Lemon, Sugar, Eggwhite 16
Pisco Sour Pisco, Lemon, Sugar, Eggwhite, Angostura 16
Southern Sour Southern Comfort, Orange, Lemon 16
Suze Sour Suze, Lemon, Sugar 16
Tequila Sour Tequila, Lemon, Sugar 16

Whiskey Sour Whiskey, Lemon, Sugar 16



Champagne Cocktails

Champagne Cocktail Sugar, Angostura, Champagne

Old Cuban Rum, Lime, Sugar, Angostura, Mint, Champagne
Prince of Wales Brandy, Dry Orange, Angostura, Champagne
Ritz Brandy, Cointreau, Orange, Champagne

Whisk(e)y Cocktails

Lupo Bourbon, Southern Comfort, Pineapple, Lime, Grenadine

Paper Plane Bourbon, Aperol, Amaro Nonino, Lemon
Penicillin Scotch, Lemon, Ginger, Honey, Islay Whisky
Rye Hummingbird Down Rye, Chartreuse, Honey, Lemon
Stark Bourbon, Chartreuse, Honey, Lemon, Angostura
Whiskey Sour Whiskey, Lemon, Sugar

Rum Cocktails

Caipirinha Caghaca, Lime, Sugar

Daiquiri Rum, Lemon, Sugar

JFK Harris Rum, Lemon, Sugar, Mint, Red Wine
Mai Tai Rum, Dry Orange, Orzata, Pineapple, Lemon
Mojito Rum, Mint, Lime, Sugar, Soda

Planter’s Punch Rum, Pineapple, Orange, Lemon, Grenadine

Digestif Cocktails

Apotheke Fernet, Créeme de Menthe, Vermouth, Angostura
B&B Brandy, Benedictine

Brandy Alexander Brandy, Créeme de Cacao, Cream

Golden Cadillac Galliano, Créme de Cacao, Cream, Orange
Golden Nail Whiskey, Southern Comfort

Grasshopper Creme de Menthe, Créeme de Cacao, Cream
Rusty Nail Whisky, Drambuie

White Russian Vodka, Kahlua, Cream
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Gin & Tonics

MFG — Michael s Favorite Gin

The Botanist Dry Gin Scotland, 46%
Hendrick’s Dry Gin Scotland, 44.%
The London No. 3 Dry Gin UK, 46%
Gin Mare Spain, 42.7%

Monkey 47 Dry Gin Germany, 47%
Sipsmith London Dry Gin UK, 41,6%
Tanqueray Dry Gin UK, 47.3%

Schweppes Indian-, Dry Tonic Water

Fever Tree Indian-, Mediterranean Tonic Water

Highballs

Cuba Libre Rum, Coke, Lime
Dark & Stormy Rum, Spicy Ginger, Lime

Horse’s Neck Bourbon, Angostura, Ginger Ale
Moscow Mule Vodka, Spicy Ginger, Lime, Cucumber
Munich Mule Gin, Spicy Ginger, Lime, Cucumber
Munich Sunset Rum, Spezi, Lime, Orange

Pimm’s No. 1 Pimm’s, Ginger Ale, Cucumber

VirginGCocktails

Coconut Kiss Pineapple, Orange, Coconut, Cream, Grenadine
Ipanema Lime, Sugar, Passionfruit, Ginger Ale
Take Five Orange, Pineapple, Passionfruit, Lemon, Grenadine
Victoria Pineapple, Lemon, Orzata, Grenadine

Virgin Mojito Mint, Lime, Sugar, Tonic

4cl
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Brandy & Cognac

Carlos I
Cardenal Mendoza
Remy Martin V.S.0.P.
Hennessy X.O.

Whisk(e)y

Johnnie Walker Red Label, 40%
Johnnie Walker Black Label, 40%
Chivas Regal, 40%

Jameson, 40%

Bushmills Black Bush, 40%
Sazerac Rye, 45%

Wild Turkey Rye, 101 Proof, 50,5%
Wild Turkey, 101 Proof, 50,5%
Jack Daniels, 40%

Maker’s Mark, 45%

Woodford Reserve, 43,2%

Eagle Rare, 45%

Blanton’s Single Barrel, 46,5%
Blanton’s Straight From The Barrel, 64,4%

Single Malts

Dalwhinnie Highland, 15 years, 43%

Oban Highland, 14 years, 43%

The Balvenie Double Wood Speyside, 12 years, 40%
The Macallan Speyside, 12 years, 40%

Talisker Isle of Skye, 10 years, 45,8%

Ardbeg Isle of Islay, 46%

Lagavulin Isle of Islay, 16 years, 43%

Laphroaig Isle of Islay, Quarter Cask, 40%
Bowmore Isle of Islay, 15 years, 43%

4cl
4.cl
4.cl
4.cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
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4cl
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4.cl
4.cl
4cl
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Digestif

Rum Botucal 12 years

Rum Ron Zacapa 23 years

Appleton 2T years

A.H.Riise Non Plus Ultra - Very Rare
Grappa Chardonnay

Grappa Nebbiolo

Calvados du Breuil 15 years

Calvados du Breuil X.O. 20 years
Obstler

Ziegler Haselnuss, Marille, Himbeer, Williams, Zwetschge
Ziegler Wildkirschbrand No.1

Linie Aquavit

Stolichnaya Vodka

Belvedere Vodka

Grey Goose Vodka

Mezcal Casamigos

Tequila de la Familia

Bitters & Liquers

Amaretto Quaglia
Amaro Averna Siciliano
Amaro Ramazzotti
Amaro Nonino

Bailey‘s Irish Cream
Benedictine D.O.M.
Campari

Cointreau

Cynar

Drambuie

Fernet Branca

Fernet Menta

Grand Marnier

Grand Marnier Cuvée du Centenaire
Kahlua

Limoncello Quaglia
Southern Comfort

Sambuca Molinari

4.cl
4.cl
4cl
4.cl
4.cl
4.cl
4.cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
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4cl
4cl
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Biere

Chiemgauer Helles vom Fass

Bitburger Pils vom Fass
Radler

Paulaner Weiflbier
Paulaner WeiRbier alkoholfrei
Beck’s alkoholfrei

Softdrinks

Bad Camberger Taunusquelle still/medium
San Pellegrino
Aqua Panna

San Bitter
Coca Cola, Light, Zero

0.3l
o0.51
0.31
0.31
o0.51

0.331
0.331
0.331

0.251
0.751
0.251
0.751
0.751

o.rl

o0.21

Schweppes Ginger Ale, Soda Water, Indian-,Dry Tonic Water 0.21

Paulaner Spezi, Limo

Seven Up

Fuze Tee Zitrone, Pfirsich

Granini Fruchtsifte und Nektare

Apfel, Orange, Maracuja, Ananas, Tomate, Grapefruit,
Johannisbeere, Cranberry

Saftschorle

Frisch gepresster Orangensaft

0.331
o0.21
0.31
0.21

0.21
0.41
o0.21

Coffee& Hot Drinks

Espresso Caffe Vergnano/Macchiato

Espresso Doppio/Macchiato

Espresso Corretto

Kaffee Crema Caffée Vergnano

Milchkaffee

Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

Portion Kaffee/Tee

HeifRe Schokolade Weifl, Vollmilch, Zartbitter
Irish Coffee

5-5

5-5
5-5

5-5
5-5
5-5
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Weiss offen

Deutschland

2023 RK Weiflfburgunder QbA, Edition Kuffler 0.21
Qualititswein feinherb, Reichsgraf von Kesselstatt, Mosel,
Weiburgunder

2022 KAITUI 0.21
Markus Schneider, Pfalz, Sauvignon Blanc

Frankreich

2023 Chablis AC o0.21
Alain Geoffroy, Burgund, Chardonnay

Italien

2023 Lugana o.21
Bulgarini, Lombardei, Trebbiano

2023 Chardonnay 0.21
Alois Lageder, Siidtirol, Chardonnay

Rosé offen

Deutschland

2022 RK Spitburgunder Rosé QbA, Edition Kuffler 0.21
Reichsgraf von Kesselstatt, Mosel, Spatburgunder

Frankreich

202I Miraval Rosé o0.21
By Jolie & Brad Pitt & Perrin AOC, Cétes de Provence, Syrah,

Grenache, Cinsault

Jahrgangsinderungen vorbehalten
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Rot offen

Deutschland

2020 Hohenflug Cuvee QbA, Edition Kuffler
Weinhaus Hensel, Pfalz, Cuvée aus Cabernet Sauvignon,

Syrah, Merlot

Frankreich

202I Merlot Réserve
Domaine les Yeuses, Pays d’'Oc, Merlot

Italien

2022 Barbera D‘Alba DOC

Pio Cesare, Piemont, Barbera
Spanien

2019 Sierra Cantabria Crianza

Sierra Cantabria, Rioja, Tempranillo

Jahrgangsinderungen vorbehalten

o.21

o0.21

0.21

0.21
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Weiss

Deutschland

2023 RK Weiflfburgunder QbA, Edition Kuffler
Qualititswein feinherb, Reichsgraf von Kesselstatt, Mosel,

Weiburgunder

2022 Silvaner Bayerische Edition Kuffler

Qualititswein, Fiirst Léwenstein, Franken, Silvaner

2023 Riesling Schlof} Johannisberger Gelblack QbA

First von Metternich, Rheingau, Riesling

2022 KAITUI
Markus Schneider, Pfalz, Sauvignon Blanc

Osterreich

2023 Griiner Veltliner Fass 4
Bernhard Ott, Wagram, Griiner Veltliner

2023 Gamlitzer

Qualititswein trocken, Sattlerhof, Steiermark,

Sauvignon Blanc

Frankreich

20293 Chablis AC
Alain Geoffroy, Burgund, Chardonnay

2022 Pouilly-Fumé En Travertin

Henri Bourgeois, Loire, Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Pouilly-Fumé AOC, JS-150

Henri Bourgeois, Loire, Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Sancerre AC Grande Réserve

Henri Bourgeois, Loire, Sauvignon Blanc

Italien

2023 Chardonnay
Alois Lageder, Stdtirol, Chardonnay

2023 Lugana
Bulgarini, Lombardei, Trebbiano

2022 Pinot Grigio

Jermann, Friaul, Pinot Grigio

Jahrgangsinderungen vorbehalten
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0.751
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0.751

0.751
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Rot

Deutschland

2020 Hohenflug Cuvée QbA, Edition Kuffler

Weinhaus Hensel, Pfalz, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah, Merlot

2021 Biirgstadter Berg
Sp‘citburgunder trocken, Weingut Paul First, Franken,
Spitburgunder

Osterreich

2018 Blaufrinkisch
Gernot Heinrich, Burgenland, Blaufriankisch

2018 Cuvée Haideboden
Qualititswein trocken, Weingut Umathum, Burgenland

Zweigelt, Blaufrankisch, Cabernet Sauvignon

2018 Bela Rex

Gesellmann, Burgenland, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Frankreich

2020 Cotes du Rhone
Sélection de la Famille Perrin, Rhoéne,

Grenache, Syrah, Mourvédre
2019 Chateauneuf-du-Pape

2020 Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateau de Beaucastel - Famille Perrin, Rhéne,

Grenache, Mourvedre, Syrah
2020 Gevrey-Chambertin Vielles Vignes
Rossignol Trapet, Burgund, Pinot Noir

2016 Beaune Du Chateau Ier Cru
Domaine Bouchard Pere & Fils, Burgund, Pinot Noir

2012 Chiateau d/Agassac
Cru Bourgeois AOP, Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux,

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon

2014 Chateau d’ Armailhac

Baron Philippe de Rothschild, Grand Cru Classée, Pauillac,

Bordeaux, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc,

Petit Verdot

Jahrgangsinderungen vorbehalten

0.751

0.751

0.751

0.751

0.751

0.751

0.751
0.3751

0.751

0.751

0.751

0.751

48
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47

83

125

48
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150

8o

160



Italien

2022 Barbera d’Alba DOC

Pio Cesare, Piemont, Barbera

2019 Barolo DOCG
Ceretto, Piemont, Nebbiolo

2018 Barolo Ornato DOCG

Pio Cesare, Piemont, Nebbiolo

2011 Amarone della Valpolicella

Venetien, Corvina, Le Ragose

2017 Rosso di Montalcino DOC

Fuligni, Toskana, Sangiovese

2018 Brunello di Montalcino DOCG

Altesino, Toskana, Sangiovese

2015 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva

Altesino, Toskana, Sangiovese

Spanien

2016 Sierra Cantabria Riserva

Sierra Cantabria, Rioja, Tempranillo

2019 Pesquera Crianza

Bodegas Alejandro Fernandez, Ribera del Duero, Tempranillo

2018 Pesquera Riserva

Bodegas Alejandro Fernandez, Ribera del Duero, Tempranillo

2018 San Vicente

Sefiorio San Vicente, Rioja, Tempranillo

2019 Mauro “VS”
Bodegas Mauro, Tierra de Castillay Le6én, Tempranillo

Rosé

Deutschland

2022 RK Spitburgunder Rosé QbA, Edition Kuffler
Reichsgraf von Kesselstatt, Mosel, Spatburgunder

Frankreich

2021 Miraval Rosé
By Jolie & Brad Pitt & Perrin AOC, Provence, Syrah,

Grenache, Cinsault

Jahrgangsinderungen vorbehalten
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0.751
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Wir empfehlen IThnen auch
die weiteren Munchner

Restaurants und Hiauser der

Kuffler Gruppe

Spatenhaus an der Oper
Direkt gegentiber der Staatsoper wird in dem Traditionshaus eine gehobene,

gutbiirgerliche Kiiche fir Staatsgéste und Miinchner gleichermaflen gekocht.

Seehaus im Englischen Garten
Einzigartig am Kleinhesseloher See im Englischen Garten gelegen

ist es Restaurant, Pavillon, Stiiberl, Terrasse und herrlicher Biergarten in einem.

WEINZELT auf dem Oktoberfest
Liebevoll und aufwindig eingerichtetes Wiesn-Zelt mit Sekt- und Schnapsbar,

fetziger Musik und ausgezeichneter Kiiche im Zelt und im Garten.

i(0)

www.kuffler.de



